Bakkie of the year - HANDLING (ISO 3888-1)

Ranking

VW Amarok

Ford Raptor

Toyota Hilux

Ford Wildtrak
Nissan Navara
Mahindra Pik Up
Isuzu D-Max
Mitsubishi Triton
Mercedes-Benz X350d
Toyota Land Cruiser

Time (s)
4,13
4,21
4,22
4,24
4,31
4,37
4,39
4,42
4,56
4,85

Percentage

100
98
97,8
97,4
95,8
94,5
94
93,4
90,5
85,1



